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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

MAY 16 2014

Ms. Melanie Werdel, EVP of Administration
Emeritus Corporation

3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, Washington 98121

RE: Emeritus at Bloomsburg
420 Shaffer Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
License #: 211200

Dear Ms. Werdel:

As a result of the Department of Public YWelfare's licensing inspection on
April 16, 2014, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your reguiar license for the period June 17, 2014 to June 14, 2015 was issued
on Aprii 8, 2014. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.56662 | www.dpw state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §6

Pa,Code Chapfer 2600 Page 1 of 7

PGH Name: EMERITUS AT BLOOMSBURG

License Number: 211200

- Address: 420 SHAFFER ROAR, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

County: Colmbla

Admainksirator; Marita Spock

| Region: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: EMERITUS CORPORATION

Lopal Entity Address: 8131 ELUOTT AVENUE STE, 500, SEATTLE, WA

98121

CGerlificate{s) of Ocoupaney
C-2 [P
0zize/1997
L&l '

Staffing Hours
Resident Support D ) Total Daily Staff: 63

Waking Siaff; 47

‘Type of Inspectian: Full BHA [locket Numbsr:

Notlew: Unannounced

Reazon{s) for Inspection(s)
Renewai

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representalives On-Site
41 6/2014: Navak, Ryarg Hummel, Jesse

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Ihspectors, if Applicable

Other Detalls
Paril] or Full Triggers: Random Indigators:
Resldent Demographle Data as of inspestion Dates
Licansed Capaoity: 67 - Number of Resldents who:

Numbar of Residents Served: 51

Becured Dementla Care Unit in Home; No
Arca; ‘

Becured Demantla Unit Capaclly, If Applicable:

Number of Hesionts Served [n Secured Dementla Care Unit,
it applicable:

Number of Current Hosploe Resldents: O

Number of Hospice Resldents In pest year: 8

Recelvi Supplemerdal Sosurlty Income; 2
Are B0 Yours of Agé or Older 49

Have Montal lllness: O

Have an Intellectuat Disabiity: 0

Have & Mobtilty Need: 12

Have 7 Physledl Disabiity; O
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Viotation Report: 21120 - 0471672014 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: EMERITUS AT BLOOMSBURG

1. REGULATION &8 Pa,Code §2600
2600.25(b) - The contract shali bs slgned by the administrator or a designee, the resident and the payer, if ditferent from
ihe resident, nd cosigned by the resident's desigrated persim if any, if the realdent agreas.

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's contract deted 2M4/14 antf Resldenl #2's contract dated 3/11/13 were not sighed by the resident,

2. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attuch pages es fiecessary. Remember that you most sign snd date any aifached pages.)

Include steps o comrest the Vivlation described above and sleps lo prevent a simifar violallon from cecurring agaln, if sleps cannal be completed
immudiataly, inolude datas by wiich [he steps will be sompleted.

CORRECTIVE ACTION; COn 4-19-14 both Resident # 1 & 2 reviewed and signed their respective
contracts to the best of their abifity. '

HOW TO IDENTIFY OTHER STAFF!RESIDENTS On 4-26-14 an audit of current resident files were
conducted to verify that Regulation 2600.26(k) was met.

SYSTEMIC CHANGES: The Executive Director (ED) or designee will meet with new resident(s) and
review the service agreement of new resident(s) fo obtain their signature or designated mark
indicating their understanding and acceptance of the agreement.

MONITORING PROCESS: The ED or designee will audit new resident agreements o ensure
completion of required signatures.

COMPLETION DATE: ongoing

Repeat Vialatlon: No Date(s) of Provicus Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative //)
{Reauired pn EVERY Pate) A,uﬁ, u,;u.&,uu P&' ehe -

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Re senta ive o
{Reauired on EVERY Page) :‘L}”f L /Vlliﬂ,:’{})))?/’ _();9 . Date 4}__‘??[/144

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMESJFJFAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correciian is approved as of :zm Plan of carrection fmplementafion slatus as of S /S {]2
_ (Date) {ate) 7"

Fully implemanted
Partialiy Implamenﬁd - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approve by Paptially Implamented - Inadaquate Progrees

(Inltinis)

posd

Not Implementad
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Violation Repert: 21120 - 0471672074 - Novak, Ryah
PGH Name: EMER[TUS AT BLOOMSBURG

1, REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.60(a) - Staffing shall be provided to meet the needs of the residents as specified in the residents assessmant and
support plan,

“

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The facliity ragulary schedules 2 staff members from 10: 15pm—6 16am. The facility has 10 residents that raquire physical assisiance
to svacuate fhe bullding, The desigrated mesting place Is outside of the building, the homa does nat have inlernal the safe areas,

The designalzd evacuation thme ls 6 minutes. The home does not have enough staff to neel the nesds of the resldents as fdeniified In

the residenl assessnisnl supparl plans,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach puges &S necessary, Remermbier that you mnst sign ond date wny attaclied pages,)

inctuda steps to correct the viclalion desoribed above ard sieps lo prevent a simifar viokatlon from occurting agaln. ¥ steps sannof be compleled
Imnrediately, incfude daies by which the staps will De completed,

CORRECTIVE ACTION: On 4-17-14 an additional staff member was placed on the avernight shift
10:15p - 6:15a resulting in at least 3 staff members in the community at all imes to meet the
requirements of regulation 2600.60(a)

HOW TO IDENTIFY OTHER STAFF/RESIDENTS: the Executive Director (ED) will review the
staffing schedules to ensure that at least 3 staff membets are scheduied in the community on the
overnight shift.

SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 4-28-14 new staff were hired in order to maintain increased staffing hours
on the overnight shift. Estimates are being obtained for the installation for fire doors creating fire
safe areas within the building.

MONITORING PROCESS: the ED or designee will Initlal staffing schedules fo signify review and
verify that at least 3 staff. members are present in the community at all times.

' b SN st e wiovttor el ansiins gy
CMG,Q g Y O U A

i 5]

Repeat Violatiom Ne Date(s) of Previous Violatlonts); )
Stgnature of Lagal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY FPaag) /}L,(/l«f()] }ju/fiyu,ﬁ_.!__ &)I’ 0;(._
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entit Rep tve { Date
" (Required on EVERY Page) /{/[&wr /f v;mdmv‘ coikl <1914
DEPARTMENT USE GNL‘( - HOMES MA‘( NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! 1

The above plan of correction g approved as of 5 w Pian of corraction lmplementation status as of I Ly j
(bate : ; (Oatg)

D Fully Implemented
. (\/\/\ . m Parfially lmplemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was appraved by : [':] Partslly frplemented - nadequate Progress
{inltals)
7] Mot implemented

l
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Viclallon Report: 21120 - 0471672074 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: EMERITUS AT BLOOMSBURG

1, REGULATION 6% Pa.Code §2600
2600, 132(e) - A firs drill shall be held during sleeping hours once avery 6 months.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The facllity's most recent fire drill held during sieeping hours was on 9726413 at 4:68pm. Fire drills are required to be held during the

sieeping hours af least once aevery & months,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages s nesessary, Remembor that you sust sign and dote any sttached pages.)

Inchide Stops Fo oofrect the violation desoriled above and slaps to pravend a sitnflsr viotslion fram oceuiing egeln. i sleps cannot bs compleled
immacdiataly, Inofude dates by which the sleps will be completed,

CORRECTIVE ACTION: On 4-21-14 an ovem}ght fire drill/fevacuation was conducted inthe
community.

HOW TO IDENTFIY OTHER STAFF/RESIDENTS: The next drillfevacuation is scheduled fo take
place within 6 months of 4-21-14. A notification alert was placed in the computer system and cellular
devices as a reminder to the Executive Diractor (ED) and Maintenance Director (MD) to conduct a fire
drill no later than 10-20-14. :

SYSTEMIC CHANGES: The ED and the MD will meet monthly to discuss the date and time of the
next fire drilllevacuation 1o be scheduled. Reminders will be put in place.

MONITORING PROCESS: The ED or designee will review the fire drill log monthly to veﬁfy that the
drill were completed to meet the needs of Regulation 2600.132(e).

COMPLETION DATE: ongolng

Repaat Violation: No Data(s) of Previpus Violation(s):
7

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Requirad on EVERY Page! /L L{,{,’?L })LL MQJ’M‘-« &f m-;:j‘—-'

Printed Name and Title of Legaf E ress tatlve ) Date
| [Required on EVERY, Face) .M’ F‘ jeog iy - f)pfab | | 4}/94//"}

DEPARTMENT USE ONI.,Y HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corrsction fs approved as of 54%‘3(— Plan of corrsclion imp!ememaﬁon status as of S { S Zl ‘%
o ' {Date) {Dals)
' ' Fully implemantsd

Partlally 1ﬁ1plemented ~ Adequate Progiess

The above plen of correction was approved by M Partially Implamented - Inadequate Progress

(Initiais)v

MO0

Not implementad




PageS of 7

Violation Report: 271120 - 04/16/2014 - Novak‘. Fyan "
PCH Name: EMERITUS AT BLOOMSBURG

1, REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600,132¢h) - Residents shall evacuate to a designated meeting place away from the bullding orw1th1n the fire-safe area
during each fire drill, '

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
During he fire dritt held on 5/30/13 at 3: 35pm there were 47 residents in the home at the tine the alarm sounded only 48 residents
ware svaciatad.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach poges a5 necessary. Resnember fhag you must sign and date any autached pages.)
inehucks staps fo cormoct the violation described above and sleps fo pravent & simifar violallon from ocauring again. if steps canniot he eonipleted
immadiately, hcluds dates by which the steps will be vompleted.

CORRECTIVE ACTION: On 4-29-14 staff were {re)educated during the monthly staff meeting on the
fire drilllevacuation procedures and the DPW regulations as it relates to Regulation 26000.132(h).

HOW TO IDENTIFY OTHER STAFF/RESIDENTS: The Executive Director or designes will estabtish
the in house occupancy count prior fo each fire drill/evacuation to ensure complete evacuation.

| BYSTEMIC CHANGES: "The community place a red magnet on the trim of each residents door
sighifying-each resident has evacuated their room. Staff will be trained on this procedure."

MONITORiNG PROCESS: During each fire drilifevacuation a head count will be conducted and
confirmed as accurate to ensure that each resident was evacuated from the community.

COMPLETION DATE: ongoing

¢ The lhl?ﬁlrk"w /&AJQ ﬂmofwﬁr Gwﬁ
OAHUNL O '
5(}”3 W@MW%%)L/

Repeat Violation: No Datef{s) of Previous Violation{s}:
_ Signature of Legal Entity Rapresentatlva
{Required on EVERY Pace] g?L M/{w PRy t&ﬁ,/L—,
Printed Narme and Title of Legal Entity rose _/ :
{Requived on EVERY Paget 7/7 Mﬁﬂﬁ}wmﬁm‘k Date ,;/;,f 14

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NDT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Date)

The above plan of correstion Is approved as of i/‘—fy—',{ Plan of carrection mplementation stetus as of é 25 < / 11
‘ ale)
' ' Fully implemented

Parlially Implemented - Adequate Prodress

L]
The above plan of correciion was epproved by n/\q Partiglly Implemented - Inadecuate Prograss

Initigl
i (i) Nat lmplementsd

N I
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Viotation Report; 21120 - D4/16/2014 - Movak, Ryan
FCH Nama; EMERITUS AT BLOOMSBURG

1, REGULATION 56 Pa Code §2800
2600.141(a}{2) - The medical evaluation must include the following: (1} through f18)

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #3's DME dated 1172113 was incomplete as nolhlng wag noted for the resident’s abillty to saif admintsier medlcations.

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as nevessary. Ramwmber that you st sigh and dato any attached peges.)

Inciuds stepa lo oorrect the violation desciibed ahove and steps lo prevent a simifar viotatfon from coouning agahn I sleps cannol be completed
Immadiately, Include dates by which the staps will be complelad.

CORRECTIVE ACTION: On 4-17-14 the resident's DME was reviewad and completed by the Primary
Care Physlcian (PCP) in regards to the resident's ability to administer her medications.

HOW TO IDENTIFY OTHER STAFF/RESIDENTS: On 4-21-14 current residents DME's were audited
for completion and accuracy.

SYSTEMIC CHANGES:; the Resident Care Director (RCD}) or designee will review the DME's upon
completion to ensure information is present, accurate and that all fields are filled out completely.

MONITORING PROCESS: A random quarterly audit of current resident DME's will be performed by
the ED to ensure accuracy and complation.

 COMPLETION DATE: ongoing

Rebeat Viglation; No Datefs) of vaicaus' Viclation{a):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
‘ gguimd on gVER! ﬁﬂ.«l W 5’&)‘-’

Printed Name and Titte of Legal Endity Representattve Dty " l;
[Requlred on EVERY Page) 4{-."?/]}1})7! Sﬂﬂfjd X/:jé?vj 7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MA% NOT WR?TE BELOW THIS LENE]

The above plan of coltection is approved as of éLS;ui- Plan of correction implesmentation status as of Ay {5 g/ .f
, ald)

{Date)

[7] Fullyimplemented

m Partially implemented - Adeguale Progress

The ahove plan of corraction was approved by ( l l’ N [:] Pattizlly Implamented « Inadeguate Progress
- (iniiale) [T] Notimplemented
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Vialation Report: 21120 - 04/116/2014 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: EMERITUS AT BLOOMSBURG

1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2800
2600.181(c) - Aresldent who desires to self-admintster medications shall be assessed by & physlclan physicizn's assistant
or cerbifled registered nurse praciitioner regarding the ability to self-administer and the need for madieation reminders.

- 2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

A hoitle of Tums was located I Reslident #4's bedroom, Resident #4's DME dated 612513 notes carnol seff administer medlcations.
Residant #4 has nol been aszessed to seli adrinister madications. .

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages s necesaswy, Romember that you uiest sign and dafe any shached pages.)

Incivde stape to corract fhe iolallon deseribed abova end sleps fo prevent a similar vialation from ocodrring again. i slaps cannot be completed
immediately, inclute datas by which the steps wif be complefed.

CORRECTIVE ACTION: On 4-17-14 Resident # 4 was assessed and evaluated for her ability to self
administer medications. She was able to explain the need for the medication use, the amount to use
as well as its frequency. She was also able to demonstrate the actions, Al that time the Primary Care
Physician {PCP) provided an order that Resident #4 was able o administer and store Tums
independently,. The DME was then amended by the PCP fo indicate the same.

HOW TO IDENTIFY OTHER STAFF/RESIDENTS: The Resident Care Director (RCD) andfor
desighee conducted a room inspection of resident apariments to observe and ensure that residents
are not self-administering medications without an order and to verify that residents with an order to
self~administer medications are administering ordered medications.

SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Current residents were educated on the passession and use of medications
_1in their rooms under the guidelines of Regulation 2600.181(c). On 4-28-14 a letter was sent to the
families, Power of Attorneys, and/or responsible parties to afso educate them on this regulation and to
encourage them to brmg all medications to the Executive Director prior {o giving it to the resident to
ensure that an order is obtained and that the resident has the ability to administer and store the
medication independently.

MONITORING PROCESS: A random room inspection wilt be cornpeted monthly to ensure that alf

medications are being stored properly, an order for the medtcatlon is present and that the resident is
abie to self administer the medications.

COMPLETION DATE: ongeing

Repeat Violation: No Datels) of Previous Vielation(s)
Signature of Legal Entity Representative
[Required an EVERY Page) }Mf,{ﬂw g’/), vy ﬂ,
L .
s " P Gk ™o
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HDM'éS MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI ;
The above plan of correction Is approved as of 5“ ( a?e / Plan of zorrection implementation status as of

atk)
[] Fulty implemented

T Partially Implementsd - Adequate Progress
o
The above plan of corection was approved by ‘ ] l_’ [:] Partlgily Implemented - inadequate Progress

3l
{Inizls) [T Netimplemented






